project 18Q-160, (the “Project”). All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended herein shall

remain in full force and effect.

2. This Amendment adds additional services set forth in Scope of Services, Exhibit A, hereto.

3. COUNTY shall make payment of Fifty-Two Thousand, One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents

($52,165) (“Agreement Price”), to the FIRM under COUNTY’s established procedure and according to

the Fee Schedule, Exhibit B, hereto.
MARION COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUB- 

ATTEST: DIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

CARL ZALAK, III           DATE 

CHAIRMAN 

BCC APPROVED: